



Oceanstar Contemporary 15-Piece Knife Set / Juego de 15 Cuchillos de Acero Inoxidable /
Couteau en acier inoxydable Set avec 15 pièces / 15 pezzi in acciaio inox Set di coltelli /
15 Stück Edelstahl-Messer Satz

Instruction Manual / Manual de Instrucciones / Manuel d'utilisation / Manuale di Istruzioni / Bedienungsanleitung

18 in L x 12.75 in W x 2 in H
32.39 cm L x 45.72 cm W x 5.08 cm H

Carefully read instructions and procedures for safe operation.
PLEASE SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

Lea cuidadosamente las instrucciones y procedimientos para un
Funcionamiento Seguro. GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

Lire attentivement les instructions et procédures pour un fonctionnement
sûr. S'IL VOUS PLAÎT CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS

Leggere attentamente le istruzioni e le procedure per il funzionamento
sicuro. SI PREGA DI CONSERVARE IL PRESENTE MANUALE PER
FUTURE CONSULTAZIONI

Lesen sie sorgfältig anweisungen und verfahren für den sicheren
betrieb. BITTE DIESE ANWEISUNGEN



Item# KS1187

Oceanstar Design Group Inc.
Pomona, California 91768 USA
Tel: 1-909-708-8434
Email: Support@oceanstardesign.com
www.oceanstardesign.com

Contemporary 15-Piece Knife Set
LIMITED 90 DAYS WARRANTY

Thank you for purchasing one of many Oceanstar quality products. Please take a moment to verify that all contents of this product are included. We would like to hear your comments concerning this product and we are always looking for ways to improve our product. If you have any comments, or suggestions, please write to the R & D department, P.O. Box 5076, Diamond Bar, CA 91765, or send an email to corp@oceanstardesign.com. Thank you!

CARE INSTRUCTIONS:

Best results are obtained by hand washing. Wash with warm soapy water and rinse thoroughly. Dry immediately. Each Knife should be washed separately for safety. Defective products will be repaired or replaced, at manufacturer's discretion, free of charge. The warranty does not apply to any unit that has been tampered with, nor to damages incurred through improper use and care, faulty packing, or mishandling by any common carrier.

NOTE: If this product appears to be defective, has missing parts, damaged, or you have any operational or technical installation questions, please contact Manufacturer (Oceanstar Design Group Inc.) via email: support@oceanstardesign.com or via Tel: 888-317-4571. DO NOT contact your retail store.

WARNING: TO AVOID DANGER OF SUFFOCATION, KEEP THIS AND ALL OTHER PLASTIC BAGS AWAY FROM BABIES AND CHILDREN. DO NOT USE IN CRIBS, BEDS, OR PLAYPENS. THE THIN FILM MAY CLING TO THE NOSE OR MOUTH AND PREVENT BREATHING.

MADE IN CHINA
OCEANSTAR DESIGN GROUP INC.
POMONA, CA 91768

NOTE: We are always looking for ways to improve our product. If you have any suggestions or comments, please feel free to leave your comment via email: support@oceanstardesign.com. Thank you!

OUR WARRANTY

Oceanstar Design Group Inc. warrants our products to be defect-free in material and workmanship for a period of 90 days from the date of purchase. Defective products may be sent back by the original purchaser or any subsequent owner within the warranty period, with proof of purchase date to Oceanstar Design Group Inc. Defective products will be repaired or replaced, at manufacturer's discretion, free of charge. All replacement parts or units will be new or reconditioned. Parts or units, which are replaced, become the property of Oceanstar Design Group Inc. Warranty after repair or replacement will not be extended beyond the original 90 Days period. The warranty does not apply to any unit that has been tampered with, or to damages incurred through improper use and care, faulty packing or mishandling by any common carrier.

WHAT IS NOT COVERED:

- Warranty does not include freight charges.
- Incidental or consequential damage caused by possible defects with this product.
- Damage to product caused by improper power supply voltage, accident, fire, floods, or acts of nature.
- Failure of product resulting from unauthorized modifications to the product.
- Improper installation or failure to perform the necessary maintenance.
- Used product.
- Products sold by un-authorized retailers.

Repairs not covered by this warranty may be returned to Oceanstar Design Group Inc., postage prepaid. All repairs or services will be performed at current cost for parts and labor plus return postage. Please carefully box your package for shipping, and it is HIGHLY recommended to return product by insured or by traceable means. Oceanstar Design Group Inc. is NOT RESPONSIBLE for any packages lost or damaged by any of the carriers. Manufacturer's sole obligation and your exclusive remedy under this warranty are limited to such repair or replacement. This is a limited warranty and is in lieu of all other warranties, express or implied, including merchantability. This warranty gives you specific legal rights. You may also have other legal rights varying from state to state.

Thank you for Purchasing Our Product

If you are having difficulty with assembly or need replacement parts please contact us.

PLEASE CALL BEFORE RETURNING TO THE STORE

Oceanstar Customer Service is here to assist you.

Call us at: 1.909.708.8434

Between 9 am and 5 pm (PST) Mon-Fri

Or Email: support@oceanstardesign.com

Please include your: Contact Name, Phone Number, Item Number, and a brief description of the issue that you are experiencing.

A customer service representative will respond to you.

You may also visit us on line: www.OceanstarDesign.com

Juego de 15 Cuchillos Contemporáneos

GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE 90 DÍAS

Gracias por comprar uno de los muchos productos de calidad Oceanstar usted. Por favor tome un momento para verificar que todos los artículos de este producto estén incluidos. Nos gustaría escuchar sus comentarios respecto a este producto y siempre estamos buscando maneras de mejorar nuestro producto. Si usted tiene alguna sugerencia o comentario, por favor escriba al departamento de investigación y desarrollo, PO Box 5076, Diamond Bar, CA 91765 o por correo electrónico a corp@oceanstardesign.com. Gracias!

INSTRUCCIONES DE CUIDADO:

Se obtienen mejores resultados lavando a mano los cuchillos. Lavar con agua tibia y jabón y enjuagar bien. Seque inmediatamente. Por seguridad, cada cuchillo debe ser lavado por separado. Los productos defectuosos serán reparados o reemplazados, a criterio del fabricante, de forma gratuita. La garantía no aplica cuando la unidad a sido manipulada, o por daños causados por el uso y cuidado indebido, embalaje o mal manejo por la empresa de transporte público.

NOTE: Si este producto parece estar defectuoso, hubiera piezas dañadas, faltantes, o si tiene alguna pregunta instalación operativas y técnicas, por favor póngase en contacto con fabricante (Oceanstar Design Group Inc.) a través de correo electrónico: support@oceanstardesign.com o a través Tel: 888 - 317-4571 opción de servicio al cliente. NO con la tienda minorista.

ADVERTENCIA: PARA EVITAR EL PELIGRO DE ASFIXIA, MANTENGA ÉSTA Y TODAS LAS OTRAS BOLSAS DE PLÁSTICO LEJOS DE LOS BEBÉS Y NIÑOS. NO UTILIZAR EN CUNAS, CAMAS, O CORRALES. LA PELÍCULA FINA PUEDE ADHERIRSE A NARIZ Y BOCA Y EVITAR RESPIRAR.

HECHO EN CHINA
OCEANSTAR DESIGN GROUP INC.
POMONA, CA 91768

NOTA: Siempre estamos buscando maneras de mejorar nuestro producto. Si usted tiene alguna sugerencia o comentario, por favor sientése libre de dejar tu comentario por correo electrónico: support@oceanstardesign.com. Gracias!

NUESTRA GARANTÍA

Oceanstar Design Group Inc. garantiza que nuestros productos están libres de defectos en materiales y mano de obra por un periodo de 90 días desde la fecha de compra. Los productos defectuosos pueden ser devueltos por el comprador original o cualquier propietario posterior dentro del periodo de garantía, con el comprobante de la fecha de compra a Oceanstar Design Group Inc.

Los productos defectuosos serán reparados o reemplazados, a elección del fabricante, de forma gratuita. Todas las piezas de repuesto o unidades serán nuevos o recondicionados. Las partes o unidades que se reemplazan, se convierten en propiedad de Oceanstar Design Group Inc. Garantía después de la reparación o sustitución no se extenderán más allá del periodo inicial de 90 días . La garantía no se aplica a los aparatos que hayan sido manipulados, o daños ocasionados por el uso indebido y el cuidado, el embalaje defectuoso o mal manejo por cualquier empresa de transporte público.

LO QUE LA GARANTÍA NO CUBRE :

- La garantía no incluye los gastos de transporte .
- Daño incidental o consecuencial causado por posibles defectos con el producto.
- Daños al producto causado por voltaje inapropiado hacia el equipo, accidentes , incendios, inundaciones o actos de la naturaleza.
- La falta de producto como resultado de modificaciones no autorizadas en el producto.
- La instalación o el fracaso para llevar a cabo el mantenimiento necesario.
- Producto usado.
- Los productos vendidos por los minoristas no autorizados.

Las reparaciones no cubiertas por esta garantía pueden ser devueltos a Oceanstar Design Group Inc. , con franqueo pagado . Todas las reparaciones o servicios se llevarán a cabo a un costo actual de piezas y mano de obra más gastos de envío de retorno. Por favor caja con cuidado el paquete para su envío y es muy recomendable para devolver el producto por el asegurado o por medios detectables. Oceanstar Design Group Inc. no es responsable de los paquetes perdidos o dañados por cualquiera de los vehículos.

La única obligación del fabricante y su solución exclusiva bajo esta garantía se limitan a la reparación o sustitución. Esta es una garantía limitada, y está en lugar de todas las demás garantías, expresas o implícitas, incluyendo comerciabilidad . Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos. Usted también puede tener otros derechos legales que varían de estado a estado.

Gracias por comprar nuestros productos

Si usted está experimentando dificultad con piezas de montaje o necesidad de reemplazo, por favor póngase en contacto con nosotros.

POR FAVOR LLAMAR ANTES DE DEVOLVER A LA TIENDA

Oceanstar Servicio al cliente está aquí para ayudarle.

Llámenos al: 1.909.708.8434

Entre 9 am y 5 pm (PST) Lun-Vie

O Email: support@oceanstardesign.com

Por favor, incluya usted: Nombre de contacto, Número de Teléfono, Número de Referencia, así como una breve descripción del problema que está experimentando.

Un representante de servicio al cliente le responderá

También puede visitarnos en línea: www.OceanstarDesign.com

Ensemble de 15 Couteaux Contemporaries

LIMITÉE 90 JOURS DE GARANTIE

Merci d'avoir acheté l'un des nombreux produits de qualité Oceanstar. Prenez un moment pour vérifier que tous les contenus de ce produit sont inclus . Nous aimerions connaître vos commentaires sur ce produit et nous sommes toujours à la recherche de moyens pour améliorer notre produit. Si vous avez des suggestions ou des commentaires , s'il vous plaît écrire à la R & D. PO Box 5076 Diamond Bar , CA 91765 ou par courriel à corp@oceanstardesign.com. Merci!

INSTRUCTIONS DE SOINS:

Les meilleurs résultats sont obtenus par le lavage des mains. Laver à l'eau chaude savonneuse et rincer abondamment. Sécher immédiatement. Chaque couteau doit être lavé séparément pour la sécurité. Les produits défectueux seront réparés ou remplacés, à la discrétion du fabricant, sans frais. Tla garantie ne couvre pas une unité qui a été altéré, ni aux dommages causés par une mauvaise utilisation et de soins, d'emballage défectueux, ou une mauvaise manipulation par un transporteur commun.

REMARQUE: Si ce produit semble défectueux, a parties endommagées , manquantes , ou si vous avez des questions sur l'installation opérationnelles et techniques , s'il vous plaît contacter le Fabricant (Oceanstar Design Group Inc.) par e-mail: support@oceanstardesign.com ou par tél : 888 - 317-4571 option de service à la clientèle . NE PAS contacter votre magasin.

AVERTISSEMENT: POUR ÉVITER TOUT RISQUE D'ÉTOUFFEMENT, GARDEZ CE OU TOUT AUTRE SAC DE PLASTIQUE HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS. NE PAS UTILISER DANS BERCEAUX, LITS, OU LES PARCS . LE FILM MINCE PEUT S'AGRIPPER NEZ ET LA BOUCHE EMPÊCHER RESPIRER.

FABRIQUE EN CHINE

OCEANSTAR DESIGN GROUP INC.

POMONA, CA 91768

NOTRE GARANTIE

Oceanstar Design Group Inc. garantit que nos produits sont exempts de défauts de matériaux et de fabrication pour une période de 90 jours à partir de la date d'achat. Les produits défectueux peuvent être renvoyés par l'acheteur original ou tout propriétaire subséquent dans la période de garantie, avec la preuve de la date d'achat à Oceanstar Design Group.

Les produits défectueux seront réparés ou remplacés, à la discrétion du fabricant, sans frais. Toutes les pièces de rechange ou unités seront neufs ou reconditionnés. Pièces ou unités, qui sont remplacées, deviennent la propriété de Oceanstar Design Group Inc. Garantie après réparation ou remplacement ne sera pas prolongée au-delà de la période de 90 jours d'origine. La garantie ne couvre pas une unité qui a été altéré, ou à des dommages occasionnés par l'utilisation et de soins, d'emballage défectueux ou une mauvaise manipulation incorrecte par un support commun.

NE SONT PAS COUVERTS:

- La garantie ne comprend pas les frais de transport.

- Dommage direct ou indirect causé par des défauts possibles avec ce produit.

- Dommages causés par une mauvaise tension d'alimentation, un accident, un incendie, des inondations ou des actes de la nature.

- Défaillance du produit résultant de modifications non autorisées du produit.

- Une mauvaise installation ou l'échec d'effectuer la maintenance nécessaire.

- Produit d'occasion

- Les produits vendus par les détaillants non autorisés.

Les réparations non couvertes par cette garantie peuvent être retournés à Oceanstar Design Group Inc., port payé. Toutes les réparations ou les services seront effectués au coût actuel pour les pièces et la main-d'œuvre ainsi que les frais de retour. S'il vous plaît boîte soigneusement votre colis pour l'expédition et il est fortement recommandé de retourner le produit par l'assuré ou par des moyens tracables.

Oceanstar Design Group Inc. est pas responsable des colis perdus ou endommagés par l'un des transporteurs.

La seule obligation du fabricant et votre recours exclusif en vertu de cette garantie sont limitées à la réparation ou le remplacement. Ceci est une garantie limitée et remplace toutes les autres garanties, explicites ou implicites, y compris commercialité. Cette garantie vous confère des droits légaux spécifique. Vous pouvez également bénéficier d'autres droits variant d'un État à État.

Merci d'avoir acheté notre produit

Si vous rencontrez des difficultés lors du montage ou besoin des pièces de rechange s'il vous plaît contactez-nous.

S'IL VOUS PLAÎT APPEL AVANT DE RETOURNER AU MAGASIN

Oceanstar service à la clientèle est là pour vous aider.

Appelez-nous au: 1.909.708.8434

Entre 9 am et 5 pm (PST) Lun-Ven

Or par courriel: support@oceanstardesign.com

S'il vous plaît vous inclure: Nom, numéro de téléphone, numéro de référence, et une brève description du problème que vous rencontrez.

Un représentant du service à la clientèle vous répondra

Vous pouvez également nous rendre visite en ligne: www.OceanstarDesign.com

Set di 15 Coltelli Contemporanei

LIMITATA 90 GIORNI DI GARANZIA

Grazie per aver acquistato uno dei tanti prodotti di qualità Oceanstar. Prendi un attimo per verificare che tutti i contenuti di questo prodotto siano inclusi. Ci piacerebbe sentire i vostri commenti riguardanti questo prodotto e siamo sempre alla ricerca di modi per migliorare il nostro prodotto. Se avete qualche suggerimento o commento, si prega di scrivere al reparto di ricerca e sviluppo, P.O. Box 5076, Diamond Bar, CA 91765 o e-mail a corp@oceanstardesign.com. Grazie!

ISTRUZIONI DI CURA:

I migliori risultati si ottengono lavaggio a mano. Lavare con acqua tiepida e sapone e risciacquare abbondantemente. Secco subito. Ogni coltello deve essere lavato separatamente per la sicurezza. I prodotti difettosi saranno riparati o sostituiti, a discrezione del costruttore, a titolo gratuito. La garanzia non si applica a qualsiasi unità che è stato manomesso, o per danni causati attraverso l'uso improprio e la cura, l'imballaggio difettoso, o di cattiva gestione da qualsiasiettore comune.

NOTE: Se questo prodotto sembra essere difettoso, mancano delle parti, danneggiato o hai domande di installazione operative e tecnici, si prega di contattare il produttore (Oceanstar Design Group Inc.) via email: support@oceanstardesign.com o via Tel: 888-317-4571 opzione di Servizio di Assistenza. NON contattare il negozio al dettaglio.

ATTENZIONE: PER EVITARE RISCHI DI SOFFOCAMENTO, TENERE QUESTO E TUTTI GLI ALTRI SACCHETTI DI PLASTICA LONTANI DALLA PORTATA DEI BAMBINI. NON UTILIZZARE IN CULLE, LETTI, O BOX. IL FILM SOTTILE PUÒ COPRIRE IL NASO E LA BOCCA E NON INALARE.

FATTO IN CINA

OCEANSTAR DESIGN GROUP INC.

POMONA, CA 91768

NOTE: Siamo sempre alla ricerca di modi per migliorare il nostro prodotto. Se avete qualche suggerimento o commento, non esitate a lasciare il vostro commento via e-mail: support@oceanstardesign.com. Grazie!

LA GARANZIA

Oceanstar Design Group Inc. garantisce che i nostri prodotti di essere privo di difetti nei materiali e nella lavorazione per un periodo di 90 giorni dalla data di acquisto. I prodotti difettosi possono essere rispediti dall'acquirente originale o ogni successivo proprietario entro il periodo di garanzia, con la prova della data di acquisto per Oceanstar Design Group Inc.

I prodotti difettosi saranno riparati o sostituiti, a discrezione del costruttore, a titolo gratuito. Tutte le parti di ricambio o unità saranno nuovi o revisionati. Le parti o unità, che vengono sostituiti, diventano proprietà di Oceanstar Design Group Inc. di garanzia dopo la riparazione o la sostituzione non sarà esteso oltre il periodo di 90 giorni originale.

La garanzia non si applica a qualsiasi unità che è stato manomesso, o per danni causati attraverso l'uso improprio e la cura, l'imballaggio difettoso o cattiva gestione da qualsiasiettore comune.

CHE COSA NON È COPERTO:

-La garanzia non comprende le spese di trasporto.

-Danni incidentali o consequenziali causati da possibili difetti con questo prodotto.

-Danni al prodotto causati da uso improprio tensione di alimentazione, incidenti, incendi, inondazioni o eventi naturali.

-Guasto del prodotto risultante da modifiche non autorizzate al prodotto.

-Un'installazione errata o mancata effettuare la necessaria manutenzione.

- Prodotto usato.

-I prodotti venduti da rivenditori non autorizzati.

Le riparazioni non coperte da garanzia possono essere restituiti al Oceanstar Design Group Inc., spese prepagate. Tutte le riparazioni o servizi saranno eseguiti al costo corrente per le parti e manodopera più spese di spedizione di ritorno. Si prega di scatola con attenzione il vostro pacchetto per la spedizione e si consiglia vivamente di restituire prodotto assicurata o con mezzi tracciabili. Oceanstar Design Group Inc. non è responsabile di eventuali pacchetti persi o danneggiati da uno qualsiasi dei vettori.

L'unico obbligo del costruttore è l'unico rimedio ai sensi della presente garanzia sono limitati a tale riparazione o sostituzione. Si tratta di una garanzia limitata e sostituisce tutte le altre garanzie, esplicito o implicito, tra cui commerciabilità. Questa garanzia conferisce diritti legali specifici. Si può anche avere altri diritti legali che variano da stato a stato.

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro prodotto

Se si hanno difficoltà con il montaggio o bisogno di parti di ricambio si prega di contattarci

SI PREGA DI CHIAMARE PRIMA DI TORNARE AL NEGOZIO

Oceanstar Il servizio clienti è qui per aiutarvi.

Chiamaci al numero: 1.909.708.8434

Tra le 9 am e le 5 pm (PST) Lun-Ven

O Email: Support@oceanstardesign.com

Si prega di includere voi: Nome del contatto, numero di telefono, numero di articolo, e una breve descrizione del problema che si sta verificando.

Un rappresentante del servizio cliente risponderà a voi

Si può anche visitare il nostro sito: www.OceanstarDesign.com

Set von 15 Messer Contemporaries

BEGRENZTE 90 TAGE GARANTIE

Vielen Dank für den Kauf eines von vielen Oceanstar qualitativ hochwertige Produkte. Bitte nehmen sie sich einen moment zeit, um zu überprüfen, ob alle Inhalte dieses produkts enthalten sind. Wir möchten Ihre kommentare zu diesem produkt zu hören und wir sind immer auf der suche nach möglichkeiten, um unser produkt zu verbessern. Wenn sie vorschläge haben oder kommentar, schreiben sie bitte an die forschungs- und entwicklungsabteilung, P.O. Box 5076, Diamond Bar, CA 91765 oder e-mail an corp@oceanstardesign.com. Danke!

VERWENDUNG UND PFLEGE:

Die besten Ergebnisse werden mit der Hand zu waschen erhalten. Waschen mit warmem seifenwasser und gründlich. Trocken sofort. Jedes messer sollte aus sicherheitsgründen separat gewaschen werden. Defekte produkte werden im Hersteller ermeszen kostenlos repariert oder ersetzt werden. Die garantie gilt nicht für jede einheit, die mit oder auf schäden, die durch unsachgemäße behandlung und p_ege, fehlerhafte verpackung oder unsachgemäße handhabung von einem gemeinsamen träger manipuliert wurde. **HINWEIS:** Wenn dieses produkt erscheint defekt sein, hat fehlende teile, beschädigt, oder Sie alle betrieblichen und technischen fragen zur installation, bitte kontaktieren Sie Hersteller (Oceanstar Design Group Inc.) per E-Mail: support@oceanstardesign.com oder per Telefon: 888-317-4571 option kundenservice. Sie nicht Ihre Einzelhandelsgeschäft in Verbindung. Wenden Sie sich Einzelhandelsgeschäft nicht.

WARNING: UM DIE GEFAHR DES ERSTICKENS, DIESES UND ALLE ANDEREN PLASTIKTÜTEN VON BABYS UND KINDERN. NICHT IN CRIBS, BETTEN ODER KINDERLAUF STÄLLE. DIE DÜNNE FOLIE KANN NASE UND MUND UND PRÄVENTION ATMUNG CLING.

HERGESTELLT IN CHINA

OCEANSTAR DESIGN GROUP INC.

POMONA, CA 91768

HINWEIS: Wir sind immer auf der suche nach möglichkeiten, um unser produkt zu verbessern, wenn sie vorschläge haben oder einen kommentar, bitte sich fühlen frei, um Ihre kommentare per e-mail zu verlassen: support@oceanstardesign.com. Danke!**UNSERE GARANTIE**

Oceanstar Design Group Inc. garantiert unsere produkte fehlerfrei in Material und Verarbeitung für einen zeitraum von 90 tagen ab dem datum des kaufs zu sein. Defekte produkte können vom ursprünglichen käufer oder bei jeder inhaber innerhalb der garantizeit zurückgeschickt werden, mit nachweis des kauftatums zu Oceanstar Design Group Inc.

Defekte produkte werden im Hersteller ermeszen kostenlos repariert oder ausgetauscht werden. Alle ersatzteile oder geräte werden neu oder überholt sein. Teile der einheiten, die ersetzt werden, gehen in das eigentum von Ocean Design Group Inc. Garantie nach reparatur oder ersatz wird über den ursprünglichen 90-tage-frist nicht verlängert werden. Die garantie gilt nicht für jede einheit, die mit oder auf schäden, die durch unsachgemäße behandlung und pflege, fehlerhafte verpackung oder falsche handhabung von einem gemeinsamen träger manipuliert wurde.

WAS IST NICHT VERSICHERT:

- Garantie gilt nicht für Frachtkosten enthalten.
- Neben- oder Folge durch mögliche Defekte mit diesem Produkt verursacht wurden.
- Beschädigungen am Produkt durch falsche Versorgungsspannung , Unfall, Feuer, Überschwemmungen oder Naturgewalten verursacht.
- Der Ausfall Produkt von nicht autorisierten Änderungen an dem Produkt führt.
- Eine unsachgemäße Installation oder Fehler, um die notwendige Wartung durchführen.
- Gebrauchte Produkt.
- Produkte verkauft von nicht autorisierten Händlern.

Reparaturen, die nicht unter diese Garantie kann Oceanstar Design Group Inc. zurückgeschickt werden, frankiert versandt werden. Alle Reparaturen oder Dienstleistungen werden zu laufenden kosten für Teile und Arbeit plus Rückporto durchgeführt werden. Bitte Kasten sorgfältig Ihr Paket für den Versand und es ist sehr von den Versicherten oder durch nachweisbare Mittel zurück Produkt empfohlen. Oceanstar Design Group Inc. ist nicht verantwortlich für alle Pakete, die von einem der Träger verloren gehen oder beschädigt werden.

Hersteller einzige Verpflichtung und Ihr ausschließliches Rechtsmittel im Rahmen dieser Garantie sind auf eine solche Reparatur oder Ersatz beschränkt. Dies ist eine begrenzte Garantie und ersetzt alle anderen Garantien, weder ausdrücklich noch implizit, einschließlich der Marktängigkeit. Diese Garantie gibt Ihnen bestimmte Rechte. Sie können auch andere Rechte von Staat zu Staat variiert haben.

Vielen Dank für den Kauf unserer Produkte

Wenn sie schwierigkeiten haben, mit der montage oder notwendigkeit ersatzteilen kontaktieren sie uns.

BITTE RUFEIN SIE VOR DEM SPEICHER-RÜCKFÜHRUNG

Oceanstar kundenservice ist hier, um ihnen zu helfen.

Rufen sie uns an 1.909.708.8434

Zwischen 9:00 uhr und 17:00 uhr (PST) Mo-Fr

oder Email: support@oceanstardesign.com

Bitte geben sie Ihre: Kontakt Name, Telefonnummer , Artikelnummer und eine kurze Beschreibung des Problems, die Sie erleben.

Ein Kundendienstmitarbeiter wird Ihnen antworten

Sie können uns auch online besuchen: www.OceanstarDesign.com

15 Piece Stainless Steel Cutlery Set

Ever wanted to have your own quality cutlery set in the kitchen? Look no further. This essential 15-piece knife and cutlery set with block from Oceanstar is not only practical but also features: Satin-finished high carbon stainless steel blades, which are triple-riveted to black POM handles; Full length tang construction gives each knife strength and stability; Dishwasher safe but hand wash preferred to prolong the lifetime of the blades. Each triple-riveted handle is beautifully shaped and ergonomically designed to fit smoothly into your hand. This 15-piece knife and cutlery set provides most kitchen users with their cutlery needs and packs all knives in an elegant black finished hardwood storage block. Cleaning: Recommend manual cleaning with hot, soapy water to keep knives in top shape. Limited 90 days warranty.

FEATURES

- High carbon stainless steel material makes the edge fine and sharp.
- Stainless steel blade goes through handle with full tang construction for strength.
- Santoku knife with air pocket for easy food release.
- Handle shape is ergonomically designed triple-riveted to ensure the handles are strong and secure.
- Fourteen slots block.
- Hardwood storage block keeps your knives organized, safe and ready to use.
- Elegant black finished wood block.
- Net Weight: 6 lb.
- Gross Weight: 7 lb.

WARNING:

Sharp Instrument. Use with caution.



Juego de 15 Cuchillos de Acero Inoxidable

¿Alguna vez ha querido tener su propio juego de cuchillos de alta calidad en su cocina? No busque más. Este Juego de 15 Cuchillos con un Bloque de Madera Dura de Oceanstar es esencial no solo es práctico sino también cuenta con: Cuchillas de acero inoxidable de alto carbono con un acabado satinado, que están remachados triple a los mangos negros de polioximetileno; La plena longitud de la espiga de los cuchillos les da a cada uno fuerza y estabilidad; Se puede lavar en el lavabojillas, pero el lavado a mano es preferido para prolongar la duración de las cuchillas. Los mangos con triple remache tienen una forma atractiva y están ergonómicamente diseñados para encajar suavemente en la mano. Este juego de 14 cuchillos cubre la necesidades de cubiertos de la mayoría de sus usuarios y almacena todos los cuchillos en un elegante bloque negro de madera dura. Limpieza: Se recomienda lavar a mano con agua caliente y jabonosa para mantener los cuchillos en plena forma. Garantía limitada de 90 días.

CARACTERÍSTICAS

- El acero inoxidable de alto carbono hace el borde de las cuchillas fino y agudo.
- La Hoja de acero inoxidable pasa por la completa construcción de la espiga del mango para mayor fuerza.
- La forma del mango está diseñada ergonómicamente y está triplemente remachada para asegurar que estos son resistentes y seguros.
- El bloque de madera dura cuenta con catorce ranuras.
- El bloque de madera dura almacena tus cuchillos de manera organizada, segura y listos para utilizar.
- Elegante bloque de madera negra.
- Peso Neto: 6 lbs.
- Peso Bruto: 7 lbs.

ADVERTENCIA:

Instrumento afilado, utilizar con precaución.



EN

ES

Couteau en acier inoxydable Set avec 15 pièces



Vous avez toujours voulu avoir votre propre coutellerie de qualité situé dans la cuisine? Cherchez pas plus loin. Ce couteau 15 pièce essentielle et Ménagère avec le bloc de Oceanstar est non seulement pratique mais dispose également: Lames en acier inoxydable de haute carbone satin-fini, qui sont triple-rivés sur les poignées de POM noir; Pleine longueur construction tang donne à chaque force du couteau et de la stabilité; Lave-vaisselle lavage sans danger, mais la main préférée pour prolonger la durée de vie des lames. Chaque poignée triple-riveté est belle forme et ergonomique conçu pour intégrer harmonieusement dans votre main. Ce 15 pièces couteau et couverts ensemble fournit la plupart des utilisateurs de cuisine avec leurs besoins en matière de coutellerie et emballe tous les couteaux dans un élégant fini bloc de stockage de bois noir. Nettoyage: Recommander le nettoyage manuel avec de l'eau chaude savonneuse pour garder les couteaux en pleine forme. Limitée 90 jours de garantie.

FONCTIONNALITÉS

- Matériel en acier inoxydable haute teneur en carbone rend la fine pointe et forte.
- Lame en acier inoxydable passe par poignée avec la construction pleine saveur pour la force.
- Couteau Santoku avec poche d'air pour la libération de la nourriture facile.
- Poignée de forme ergonomique est conçue triple riveté pour assurer les poignées sont solides et sécurisé.
- Quatorze emplacements bloquent.
- Bloc de stockage de bois franc garde vos couteaux organisés, sûr et prêt à l'emploi.
- Élégant noir fini bloc de bois.
- Poids net: 6 lbs.
- Poids brut: 7 lbs.

ATTENTION:

Instrument Coupant. Utiliser avec précaution.

FR

15 pezzi in acciaio inox Set di coltelli



Hai mai voluto avere il proprio posate di qualità stabiliti in cucina? Non guardare oltre. Questo essenziale 15 pezzi coltello e posate con il blocco da Oceanstar non è solo pratico, ma dispone anche di: Lame in acciaio inox alto tenore di carbonio satinato, che sono a tripla inchiodati alle maniglie POM nero; Lunghezza totale di costruzione linguetta dà ad ogni forza coltello e stabilità; Lavabile in lavastoviglie ma lavaggio a mano preferito per prolungare la durata delle lame. Ogni maniglia rivettata triplo è bella forma e design ergonomico per adattarsi senza problemi in mano. Questo 15 pezzi set di coltelli e posate fornisce maggior parte degli utenti cucina con le loro esigenze di posate e racchiude tutti i coltelli in un elegante finito blocco di memoria legno nero. Pulizia: Consigliamo pulizia manuale con acqua calda e sapone per mantenere i coltelli in perfetta forma. Garanzia limitata di 90 giorni.

CARATTERISTICHE

- Alto tenore di carbonio materiale acciaio inox è la multa bordo e tagliente.
- Lama in acciaio inox passa attraverso la maniglia con la costruzione completa linguetta per forza.
- Coltello Santoku con sacca d'aria per il rilascio facile cibo.
- Di manipolazione è progettato ergonomicamente tripla avvitatura per garantire le maniglie sono forte e sicuro.
- Quattordici slot blocco.
- Blocco di memoria Hardwood mantiene i coltelli organizzato, sicuro e pronto per l'uso.
- Elegante nero finito blocco di legno.
- Peso netto: 6 lbs.
- Peso lordo: 7 lbs.

AVVERTIMENTO:

Strumento Sharp. Usare con cautela.

IT

15 Stück Edelstahl-Messer Satz



Wollten sie schon immer Ihre eigene qualität besteck in der küche gesetzt haben? Suchen Sie nicht weiter. Diese grundlegende 15-teilige Messer und Besteck-Set mit Block von Oceanstar ist nicht nur praktisch, sondern auch Eigenschaften: Satiniert mit hohem Kohlenstoff Klingen aus rostfreiem Stahl, die zu schwarz POM Griffe Drei vernietet; In voller Länge tang Konstruktion gibt jedem Messer Stärke und Stabilität; Spülmaschinenfest, aber Handwäsche bevorzugt, die Lebensdauer der Blätter zu verlängern. Jede dreifach vernietete griff ist schön geformt und ergonomisch glatt in der hand entworfen passen. Dieses 15-teilige messer und besteck-set bietet die meisten küchennutzer mit ihrem besteck bedürfnisse und packt alle messer in einem eleganten schwarzen fertigen hartholz speicherblock. Reinigung: Empfehlen manuelle reinigung mit heißem seifenwasser zu halten messer in Top-Form. Begrenzte 90 Tage Garantie.

EIGENSCHAFTEN

- Hohe carbon-edelstahl material macht den rand fein und scharf.
- Klinge aus rostfreiem edelstahl geht durch den griff mit fulltang konstruktion für stärke.
- Santoku messer mit lufttasche zur einfachen essen release.
- Griffform ist ergonomisch gestaltet, dreifach vernietete die griffe stark und sicher zu gewährleisten.
- Vierzehn schlitze blockieren.
- Laubholz -Speicherblock hält Ihre Messer organisiert, sicher und einsatzbereit.
- Nettogewicht : 6 lb.
- Bruttogewicht : 7 lb.

WARNUNG:

Scharfe gerät. Mit vorsicht verwenden.





Thank you for Purchasing Our Product

If you are having difficulty with assembly or need replacement parts please contact us.

PLEASE CALL BEFORE RETURNING TO THE STORE

Oceanstar Customer Service is here to assist you.

Call us at: 1.909.708.8434

Between 9 am and 5 pm (PST) Mon-Fri

Or Email: Support@oceanstardesign.com

Please include your: **Contact Name, Phone Number, Item Number, and a brief description of the issue that you are experiencing.**

A customer service representative will respond to you

You may also visit us on line:

www.OceanstarDesign.com

Gracias por comprar nuestros productos

Si usted está teniendo dificultad con piezas de montaje o necesidad de reemplazo, por favor póngase en contacto con nosotros.

POR FAVOR LLAMAR ANTES DE DEVOLVER A LA TIENDA

Oceanstar Servicio al cliente está aquí para ayudarle.

Llámenos al: 1.909.708.8434

Entre 9 am y 5 pm (PST) Lun-Vie

O Email: Support@oceanstardesign.com

Por favor, incluya usted: **Nombre de contacto, Número de Teléfono, Número de Referencia, así como una breve descripción del problema que está experimentando.**

Un representante de servicio al cliente le responderá

También puede visitarnos en línea:

www.OceanstarDesign.com

Merci d'avoir acheté notre produit

Si vous rencontrez des difficultés lors du montage ou besoin des pièces de rechange s'il vous plaît contactez-nous.

S'IL VOUS PLAÎT APPEL AVANT DE RETOURNER AU MAGASIN

Oceanstar service à la clientèle est là pour vous aider.

Appelez-nous au: 1.909.708.8434

Entre 9 am et 5 pm (PST) Lun-Ven

Ou par courriel: Support@oceanstardesign.com

S'il vous plaît vous inclure: Nom, numéro de téléphone, numéro de référence, et une brève description du problème que vous rencontrez.

Un représentant du service à la clientèle vous répondra

Vous pouvez également nous rendre visite en ligne:

www.OceanstarDesign.com

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro prodotto

Se si hanno difficoltà con il montaggio o bisogno di parti di ricambio si prega di contattarci.

SI PREGA DI CHIAMARE PRIMA DI TORNARE AL NEGOZIO

Oceanstar Il servizio clienti è qui per aiutarvi.

Chiamaci al numero: 1.909.708.8434

Tra le 9 am e le 5 pm(PST) Lun-Ven

O Email: Support@oceanstardesign.com

Si prega di includere voi: **Nome del contatto, numero di telefono, numero di articolo, e una breve descrizione del problema che si sta verificando.**

Un rappresentante del servizio clienti risponderà a voi

Si può anche visitare il nostro sito:

www.OceanstarDesign.com

Vielen Dank für den Kauf unserer Produkte

Wenn sie schwierigkeiten haben, mit der montage oder notwendigkeit ersatzteilen kontaktieren sie uns.

BITTE RUFEN SIE VOR DEM SPEICHER-RÜCKFÜHRUNG

Oceanstar kundenservice ist hier, um Ihnen zu helfen.

Rufen sie uns an 1.909.708.8434

Zwischen 9.00 uhr und 17.00 Uhr (PST) Mo-Fr

Oder Email: Support@oceanstardesign.com

Bitte geben sie Ihre: **Kontakt Name, Telefonnummer , Artikelnummer und eine kurze Beschreibung des Problems, die Sie erleben.**

Ein Kundendienstmitarbeiter wird Ihnen antworten

Sie können uns auch online besuchen:

www.OceanstarDesign.com